


 

 

Regular Meeting 

March 14, 2016 

Commission Chambers 

Page 2 

 

 6 City Attorney’s Report *Projected Time 
*Subject to change 

            
 

 7 Non-Action Items *Projected Time 
*Subject to change 

            
  

8 

Citizen Comments  |  5 p.m. or soon thereafter   

(if the meeting ends earlier than 5:00 p.m., the citizen comments will be at the end of the 

meeting)  (Three (3) minutes are allowed for each speaker; not to exceed a total of 30 minutes for 

this portion of the meeting) 

 

 9 Consent Agenda *Projected Time 
*Subject to change 

 
 

  

a. Approve the minutes of February 22, 2016. 
b. Approve the following purchase and contracts: 

1. PR159497 to Perma Liner Industries Inc. for the purchase of F10 
Trailered Lining System Package; $125,147.13. 

2. Amendment 4 to Miller Legg, RFQ-2-2012, Continuing Contracts 
for Professional, Architectural & Engineering Services (Landscape 
Architectural Services); and authorize the Mayor to execute the 

renewal. 
3. Amendment 4 to Matern Professional Engineering, RFQ-2-2012, 

Continuing Contracts for Professional, Architectural & 
Engineering Services (Green Planning & Engineering Services); 
and authorize the Mayor to execute the renewal. 

4. Amendment 4 to Kelly, Collins & Gentry, Inc., RFQ-2-2012, 
Continuing Contracts for Professional, Architectural & 

Engineering Services (Roadway Design); and authorize the 
Mayor to execute the renewal. 

5. Amendment 4 to Southeastern Surveying and Mapping, RFQ-2-

2012, Continuing Contracts for Professional, Architectural & 
Engineering Services (Surveying Services); and authorize the 

Mayor to execute the renewal. 

            5 minutes 
 

 

 

10 Action Items Requiring Discussion   *Projected Time 
*Subject to change 

 

a. Participation in South Seminole North Orange County Wastewater 
Transmission Authority (SSNOCWTA) bond issue 

b. Funding options for acquisition of property at 1111 W. Fairbanks 

Avenue (former bowling alley) 
c. Police Department’s 2015-2018 Strategic Plan Update 

d. Showalter Field renovation and entering into new use agreements 
with Orange County Public Schools and Rollins College   

         10 minutes 
 
         15 minutes 

          
         10 minutes 

         15 minutes 
 

 

11   Public Hearings *Projected Time 
*Subject to change 

 

a. Ordinance – Authorizing the issuance of not exceeding $21,000,000 

Electric Refunding Revenue Bonds to finance the refunding of a portion of 
its outstanding Electric Refunding and Improvement Revenue Bonds, 

Series 2007  (2)  

            5 minutes 

 
 

 



 

 

Regular Meeting 

March 14, 2016 

Commission Chambers 

Page 3 

 

 
 

b. Request of Alfredas Sumanas for the property located at 1240 
Fairview Avenue: 

- Ordinance – Amending the “Comprehensive Plan” Future Land 
 Use Map to change from Office to a Commercial designation (2) 

- Ordinance – Amending the Official Zoning Map to change from 

 Office (O-1) District zoning to Commercial (C-3) District  (2) 
 

c. Request of Z Properties: 
- Subdivision or lot split approval to divide the property at 360 

Beloit Avenue, zoned R-1A, into two single family building lots  

  
             

          10 minutes 
 

          
 
 

       
                          

           
 
          20 minutes 

 

12 City Commission Reports *Projected Time 
*Subject to change 

 

a. Commissioner Seidel 
b. Commissioner Sprinkel 
c. Commissioner Cooper 
d. Commissioner McMacken 
e. Mayor Leary 

10 minutes  

 



http://www.visionwinterpark.org/












































































































































Use Agreement Annual Revenues: 

Orange County Public Schools Fees for Showalter Field   $80,000    

Orange County Public Schools Fees for Showalter East   $10,000 

Rollins College Fees for Showalter Field and East    $120,000 

**Rollins College Credit ($50,000) for 10 years     (50,000)** 

Winter Park Rental Fees (generated by public use)   $50,000 

 Total Annual Revenue Projection     $210,000 

     

  

Synthetic Turf Budget Replacement Cost (10 Year Life) 

$50,000 X 10 years      $500,000 

 

Running Track Installation Cost      $160,000 

Orange County Public Schools contribution for track replacement   $80,000  

Winter Park Capital Improvement Funding    $80,000    

 

 

** Rollins College Cost Sharing of $500,000 will be credited annually for 10 years by a $50,000 reduction 

of their $120,000 Annual Use Agreement Fee. 














































































	City Manager's Report
	Consent Agenda
	Action Items
	Public Hearing a
	Public Hearings b-c

